Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO04
MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_BO09
MD_B11
MD_B12
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO03
MD_D04
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_EO05
MD_EO06
MD_E10
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_G02
MD_G06
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_P02
MD_P06
MD_P12
MD_Q02
MD_QO03
MD_QO03
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_RO3
MD_R04
MD_R05
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_TO03
MD_Z02

0020
0010
0011
0020
0010
0010
0020
0011
0030
0070
0030
0030
0010
0040
0010
0020
0290
0015
0023
0010
0190
0660
0200
0370
0610
0020
0010
0070
0050
0100
0055
0020
0030
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0080
0040
0010
0050
0160
0020
0120

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST
33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

58400582 LEXION 560

4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
Cutterbar cylinder with hydraulic damping

3. cutterbar cylinder with mechanical lock

Trailer hitch, automatic

Without dust extraction

Without Instant Stop header brake

Threshing concave, universal wire

Drum drive variator

Side risers for straw walker, fitted
Multi-finger-seperator

Cleaning, standard

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
Preparation for low-pressure hydraulics

Fan panels

Without returns volume measurement - visual only
Grain tank 10,500 litres

Grain tank unloading tube M, @ 330 mm
SPECIAL CUT straw chopper

Without drive for hydr. straw / chaff spreader
Drive axle 21t

Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
Steering axle 2,54 - 2,99m 6 holes 7t

Steering axle tyres 600/55-26.5 12PR IMP, 6-hole

CATC10  272kW(SAE)266kW(EWG)250kW(ECE)

Fuel pre-filter

Air cleaner, standard

A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
Work lights

Insulated cooler bag

PCMCIA card reader and printer

Without yield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 2 units

Additional equipment oversize

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documents

Fire extinguisher 6kg DK

Dispatch version railway 20 t, GB, D, S, DK, FIN
Machine ready to run

Check group cutterbar 9,00m

Side1/2



Firma Side2/2
CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: 58400582 LEXION 560

Serviceveerksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer

07437040 CAT ENGINE BCX01688

06687402 PUMP-HYDRAULIC N041332854

07686800 VERTEILERGETR. MONT. 00140

05466700 CONTROL LEVER W/A GRY01152

05464025 CORAM-STEERING COLUMN 0

05464026 CORAM-STEERING COLUMN "LEXION & JAGUAR" 040018

07696001 REARAXLE-ADJ GP 01586

07697362 TRIEBACHSE MONT. 00376
HYDRO-MOTOR N041436712

07409700 STRAW CHOPPER 00323

05467210 CABIN 1222

FA-CODEO4 SPEED CODE 25 B2C1FC



