

## Servicekort

Maskinnr.: 58400582 LEXION 560  
Serviceværksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brønderslev - Danmark

### Udstyr:

MD_B04	0020	AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control
MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0011	Cutterbar cylinder with hydraulic damping
MD_B09	0020	3. cutterbar cylinder with mechanical lock
MD_B11	0010	Trailer hitch, automatic
MD_B12	0010	Without dust extraction
MD_B16	0020	Without Instant Stop header brake
MD_C02	0011	Threshing concave, universal wire
MD_C04	0030	Drum drive variator
MD_D03	0070	Side risers for straw walker, fitted
MD_D04	0030	Multi-finger-seperator
MD_E04	0030	Cleaning, standard
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E05	0040	Preparation for low-pressure hydraulics
MD_E06	0010	Fan panels
MD_E10	0020	Without returns volume measurement - visual only
MD_F02	0290	Grain tank 10,500 litres
MD_F06	0015	Grain tank unloading tube M, Ø 330 mm
MD_G02	0023	SPECIAL CUT straw chopper
MD_G06	0010	Without drive for hydr. straw / chaff spreader
MD_N02	0190	Drive axle 21t
MD_N04	0660	Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
MD_N08	0200	Steering axle 2,54 - 2,99m 6 holes 7t
MD_N10	0370	Steering axle tyres 600/55-26.5 12PR IMP, 6-hole
MD_P02	0610	CAT C10 272kW(SAE)266kW(EWG)250kW(ECE)
MD_P06	0020	Fuel pre-filter
MD_P12	0010	Air cleaner, standard
MD_Q02	0070	A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
MD_Q03	0050	Work lights
MD_Q03	0100	Insulated cooler bag
MD_Q07	0055	PCMCIA card reader and printer
MD_Q08	0020	Without yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_R03	0010	Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
MD_R04	0010	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_R05	0010	Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0010	Rotating beacons, 2 units
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic
MD_S06	0010	Technical documents
MD_S07	0050	Fire extinguisher 6kg DK
MD_T02	0160	Dispatch version railway 20 t, GB, D, S, DK, FIN
MD_T03	0020	Machine ready to run
MD_Z02	0120	Check group cutterbar 9,00m

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: 58400582 LEXION 560  
Serviceværksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brønderslev - Danmark

**Aggregater:**

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
07437040	CAT ENGINE	BCX01688
06687402	PUMP-HYDRAULIC	N041332854
07686800	VERTEILERGETR. MONT.	00140
05466700	CONTROL LEVER W/A	GRY01152
05464025	CORAM-STEERING COLUMN	0
05464026	CORAM-STEERING COLUMN "LEXION & JAGUAR"	040018
07696001	REARAXLE-ADJ GP	01586
07697362	TRIEBACHSE MONT.	00376
	HYDRO-MOTOR	N041436712
07409700	STRAW CHOPPER	00323
05467210	CABIN	1222
FA-CODE04	SPEED CODE 25	B2C1FC